

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.941/2022

Sourab Kumar

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

Ravinder Kumar Sharma

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Respondent in person.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

Respondent, who is present in person, seeks time to engage the counsel and file the response. Granted.

List on 15.03.2023.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge**

Jammu:
30.12.2022
Eva