

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 941/2022
CrIM No. 1942/2022

Sourab Kumar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sharma, Advocate

vs

Ravinder Kumar Sharma Alias Sunny
Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sourabh Dewan, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file response. He may do so by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 10.05.2023.

Meanwhile, interim directions shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
15.03.2023
Neha